Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2011 Product Catalog17-170
17
CO
NT
RO
L
PR
OD

	 	 	 	 150-500	 150-500	 75ZAF750-71
	 	 8	 H	 100-250	 100-250	 75ZAF1650-70a
	 Ordering Information
�	 �4th character of starter or contactor catalog number indicates model.
AC Coils — For Class 14, 17, 18, 22, 25, 26, 30, 32, 36, 37, 40, 43, 83, 84, 87, 88
a �Set of 2 coils. Recommend to change printed circuit
board when changing coils. 49ZP1650 see page 17-171.
Product Category: NEMA
Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2011 Product Catalog 17-171
17
CONTROL
PRODUCTS
NEM
A &
 General
Purpose Control
Replacement Parts
Starters and Contactors – DC Coils, Late Break Aux Contacts, Rectifiers, Contact Kits	 Selection�
Armature and Magnet Kits
	 Ordering Information
�	 �4th character of starter or contactor catalog number indicates model.
�	 �DC Coils for Size 00-4 require Late Break Interlock.
DC Coils — For Class 14, 17, 18, 22, 25, 26, 30, 32, 40, 43
	 	 Size	 Model	 Volts DC	 Catalog Number	 List Price $
	 	 	 	 12	 75D73070R
	 	 	 	 24	 75D73070S
	 	 	 	 32	 75D73070T
	 	 00–21⁄2	 P	 48	 75D73070U
	 	 	 U (ESP200)	 125	 75D73070V
	 	 	 	 250	 75D73070W
	 	 	 	 12	 75D73251R
	 	 	 	 24	 75D73251S
	 	 	 	 32	 75D73251T
	 	 3, 31⁄2	 P	 48	 75D73251U
	 	 	 U (ESP200)	 125	 75D73251V
	 	 	 	 250	 75D73251W
	 	 	 G	 48	 75D70131U
	 	 4	 U (ESP200)	 125	 75D70131V
	 	 	 	 250	 75D70131W
	 	 	 	 23-26	 3RT1966-5AB31
	 	 4, 5	 V (Vacuum)	 42-48	 3RT1966-5AD31
	 	 	 	 110-127	 3RT1966-5AF31
	 	 	 	 240-277	 3RT1966-5AU31

CLMFCAK11
Auxiliary Contact Blocks 30–400 Amp Lighting Contactors
	 Ordering Information
�	 �For CLM: 5th character of contactor catalog number indicates Frame Size.
�	 �For CMB, CMF, CMN: 4th character of contactor catalog number indicates Frame Size.
Product Category: NEMA
Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2011 Product Catalog 17-175
17
CONTROL
PRODUCTS
NEM
A &
 General
Purpose Control
Replacement Parts
Miscellaneous	 Selection�
Replacement Handle Assemblies and Disconnect Mechanisms�
Enclosure Types 1, 3R, 4, 4X Stainless Steel & 12
Class Disconnect (Amps) Enclosure Size
Handle Assembly Only
Handle Assembly and
Disconnect Mechanism
Catalog Number List Price $ Catalog Number List Price $
17, 25, 32, 84, 87, CM, LE 30, 60 & 100
All Standard and Extra-wide Sizes
75D73944015
75D68257103
37, 88 30 & 60 75D73944018 75D68257048
17, 25, 32, 84 200 75D73944015 75D68257105
37, 88, CM, LE 200 75D73944015 75D68257063
87 200 75D73944023 75D68257068
17, 25, 37, 87, 88, CM, LE 400 & 600 75D73944027 75D68257078
Class
Motor Circuit
Interrupter (Amps) Enclosure Size
Handle Assembly Only
Handle Assembly and
Disconnect Mechanism
Catalog Number List Price $ Catalog Number List Price $
18, 26, 32, CM, LE 3 - 125
(24”H x 11”W x 8”D),
(24”H x 20”W x 8”D)
75D73944025
75D68257080
18, 26, 32 100 - 125 (36”H x 24”W x 8”D) 75D73944025 75D68257073
18, 26, 32 150 & 250
All Standard Sizes
75D73944028 75D68257089
18, 26, 37, 87, 88, CM 300 - 600 75D73944027 75D68257078
87 3 - 125 75D73944025 75D68257080
87 150 75D73944028 75D68257089
87 250 75D73944011 75D68257077
37, 88 30 - 125 75D73944025 75D68257073
37, 84, 88, CM 150 - 250 75D73944011 75D68257077
84 3 - 125 75D73944025 75D68257074
Quarter Turn Assemblies
Description Class Enclosure Type Catalog Number List Price $
Quarter-Turn
Latch 17, 18, 25, 26, 32, 87 & 88